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Oct. 1 @ 6 PM - Stratford High School
Oct. 2 @ 6 PM - Philip Simmons High School

Oct. 7 @ 6 PM- Berkeley High School
Oct. 15 @ 6 PM - Timberland High School

Oct. 16 @ 6 PM - Cane Bay High School
Oct. 29 @ 6 PM- Daniel Island School

Oct. 30 @ 6 PM - Hanahan High School
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BALLOT RESULTS:BALLOT RESULTS:  
2008 One Cent Sales Tax Referendum -2008 One Cent Sales Tax Referendum -

2014 One Cent Sales Tax Referendum -2014 One Cent Sales Tax Referendum -

Berkeley Co. Special Sales and Use Tax 3 (Vote for 1)Berkeley Co. Special Sales and Use Tax 3 (Vote for 1)

Berkeley Co. Special Sales and Use Tax 4 (Vote for 1)Berkeley Co. Special Sales and Use Tax 4 (Vote for 1)

Question 1 (Vote for 1)Question 1 (Vote for 1)

Question 2 (Vote for 1)Question 2 (Vote for 1)

55.75%55.75%

67.75%67.75%





2008 Referendum2008 Referendum
Sales TaxSales Tax

CollectionsCollections

$143,131,390$143,131,390

2014 Referendum2014 Referendum
Sales TaxSales Tax

Collections:Collections:

$273,385,046$273,385,046

2022 Referendum2022 Referendum
EstimatedEstimated Sales Tax Sales Tax

Collection:Collection:

$587,000,000$587,000,000

BY THE NUMBERSBY THE NUMBERS

















EVALUATING:EVALUATING:

  CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTSCAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS
INTERSECTIONINTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENTSIMPROVEMENTS
SIGNAL TIMINGSIGNAL TIMING
POTENTIAL NEWPOTENTIAL NEW
SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONSSIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS
SAFETY ENHANCEMENTSSAFETY ENHANCEMENTS





40% of40% of
County LandCounty Land
is Pis Protectedrotected



10% OF ANNUAL PENNY10% OF ANNUAL PENNY
TAX COLLECTIONTAX COLLECTION

PROJECT $587 MILLIONPROJECT $587 MILLION
COLLECTED IN 7 YEARSCOLLECTED IN 7 YEARS

$58.7 MILLION DESIGNATED$58.7 MILLION DESIGNATED
FOR GREENBELT INITIATIVESFOR GREENBELT INITIATIVES

“Using ten percent (10%) of the“Using ten percent (10%) of the
referenced tax for financingreferenced tax for financing
greenbelt initiatives (including butgreenbelt initiatives (including but
not limited to, purchasing propertynot limited to, purchasing property
for conservation, purchasingfor conservation, purchasing
conservation easements, creatingconservation easements, creating
passive greenspace, creating activepassive greenspace, creating active
greenspace, protecting naturalgreenspace, protecting natural
resources, protecting agricultural orresources, protecting agricultural or
heritage landscapes, and protectingheritage landscapes, and protecting
scenic corridors).”scenic corridors).”    



NORTH ISLAND PROPERTYNORTH ISLAND PROPERTY
DANIEL ISLAND (115 ACRES)DANIEL ISLAND (115 ACRES)

Value Value - $8M- $8M
Purchased - $4MPurchased - $4M

  Contributions:Contributions:  
$1M SC$1M SC
ConservationConservation
BankBank

$1M SC Resiliency$1M SC Resiliency
FundsFunds

$250K DI$250K DI
CommunityCommunity
AssociationAssociation

$1.75M cost to$1.75M cost to
Greenbelt ProgramGreenbelt Program







PRE-2015 FLOOD:PRE-2015 FLOOD:
50,000 VISITORS50,000 VISITORS

LAST 12 MONTHS:LAST 12 MONTHS:
187,000 VISITORS187,000 VISITORS





911 CENTER:911 CENTER:

1,000 CALLS PER DAY1,000 CALLS PER DAY

365,000 PER YEAR365,000 PER YEAR



CENTER RECEIVED OVER 5,000 ANIMALSCENTER RECEIVED OVER 5,000 ANIMALS  
THE LAST 12 MONTHSTHE LAST 12 MONTHS



23,760 VETERANS LIVE23,760 VETERANS LIVE
IN BERKELEY COUNTYIN BERKELEY COUNTY

17,191 SERVED IN ‘2317,191 SERVED IN ‘23

SERVE ON AVERAGE 67SERVE ON AVERAGE 67
VETERANS A DAYVETERANS A DAY



12 TOWERS12 TOWERS
COMPLETEDCOMPLETED

$10.9 MILLION$10.9 MILLION

$1.8 MILLION PER$1.8 MILLION PER
YEARYEAR

2,500 LICENSES2,500 LICENSES

2 NEW TOWERS2 NEW TOWERS
NEXTON/NEXTON/
CAINHOYCAINHOY



4,266 TONS4,266 TONS
PER YEARPER YEAR

356 TONS356 TONS
PER MONTHPER MONTH





























3,143 Counties in the US3,143 Counties in the US

47th fastest-growing County in the47th fastest-growing County in the
CountryCountry

31.9% growth from U.S. Census 2010-31.9% growth from U.S. Census 2010-
20202020

123,050 of 229,861 live in123,050 of 229,861 live in
unincorporated Berkeley County as ofunincorporated Berkeley County as of
2020 Census2020 Census

COUNTY GROWTHCOUNTY GROWTH





  More features toMore features to
come to help simplifycome to help simplify

your needs!your needs!



to the OneBerkeley Portal!


